Attachment 2: Humboldt County Fire Safe Council Member Resignation and Nomination Letters



Forest Service P

Pacific Southwest Region Six Rivers National Forest 1330 Bayshore Way Eureka, CA 95501 707-442-1721 Fax: 707-442-9242

File Code: 5130

Date: March 14, 2019

Subject: Humboldt County Fire Safe Council Transition

To: Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

Please accept this letter as my resignation as a non-voting member of the Humboldt County Fire Safe Council representing the Six Rivers National Forest. I report to my new position with the National Park Service in San Francisco on March 18, 2019.

It has been an honor to work with this council and the multiple members from Fire Safe Council's throughout the county.

I especially want to thank Cybelle Immitt for her dedication and leadership on this council and her unwavering efforts to protect communities within Humboldt County.

1s1 Robert G. Rivelle

ROBERT G. RIVELLE Fire Management Specialist Six Rivers National Forest

cc: Cybelle Immitt







United States Forest Department of Service Pacific Southwest Region Six Rivers National Forest 1330 Bayshore Way Eureka, CA 95501 707-442-1721 TDD: 707-442-1721 Fax: 707-442-9242

File Code: 5130 Date: May 3, 2019

Cybelle Immitt Natural Resources Planning Manager Humboldt County Department of Public Works Environmental Services Division 1106 Second Street Eureka, CA 95501

Dear Ms. Immitt:

Please accept my nomination of Josh Eichamer, Six Rivers National Forest, Forest-Fire Planner as a non-voting Agency Liaison to the Humboldt County Fire Safe Council.

Mr. Eichamer has worked in Fire Management for over 20 years and brings a diverse operational background as well as a programmatic planning and strategic perspective which may be of value. Mr Eichamer is a Type 2 Prescribed Fire Manager, Regional Fire Behavior Support Analysis, and has spent the past 5 years serving on a Type 1 Inter agency Incident Management Team as a Division Supervisor.

Email:	jeichamer@ts.ted.us
Desk Phone:	707-441-3630
Mobile Phone:	707-601-7080
Work Address:	1330 Bayshore Way Eureka Ca, 95501

Thank you for your consideration. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 707-441-3531 or email at magreen@fs.fed.us.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL GREEN Deputy Forest Supervisor

cc: David Markin





United States Forest Department of Service Agriculture Pacific Southwest Region Six Rivers National Forest 1330 Bayshore Way Eureka, CA 95501 707-442-1721 TDD: 707-442-1721 Fax: 707-442-9242

File Code: 5130 Date: March 18, 2019

Cybelle Immitt Natural Resources Planning Manager Humboldt County Department of Public Works Environmental Services Division 1106 Second Street Eureka, CA 95501

Dear Ms. Immitt:

Please accept my nomination of David Markin, Six Rivers National Forest, Fire Prevention Officer as a non-voting Agency Liaison to the Humboldt County Fire Safe Council.

Mr. Markin has worked for the Forest for 30 years; starting his career in Somes Bar in 1988. He has transitioned into a new position as the Forest Fire Prevention Officer replacing Robert "Bob" Rivelle, who recently moved to a new agency. Last year David completed a 120 day detail on the Forest as the Forest Fire Management Officer. Contact information for David Markin is as follows:

Email:dmarkin@fs.fed.usDesk Phone:707-441-3604Mobile Phone:707-496-2486Work Address:1330 Bayshore Way Eureka Ca, 95501

Thank you for your consideration. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 707-441-3531 or email at magreen@fs.fed.us.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL GREEN Deputy Forest Supervisor

cc: David Markin

UAS



Van Duzen Watershed Fire Safe Council



P.O. Box 116, Bridgeville CA 95526, Ph. (707) 496-4530 Jlc4660@gmail

To: Cybelle Immitt, Humboldt County Fire Safe Council

From: Jean-Louis Carmona, Van Duzen Watershed Fire Safe Council

5/15/2019

Dear Cybelle,

We have decided that I will continue to be the Director of the Van Duzen Watershed Fire Safe Council and I hereby appoint Lyn Javier to be our authorized representative at Humboldt County Fire Safe Council Board meetings and Elliott Brown to be her alternate. I will be available to provide whatever assistance my current situation allows. Thanks for all you help, I miss the work I was doing and hope to continue doing what I can.

JEAN-LOUIS CARMONA 5-70-19



Cybelle Immitt Natural Resources Planning Manager Humboldt County Department of Public Works Environmental Services Division 1106 Second Street Eureka, CA 95501

May 18, 2019

Dear Cybelle,

This letter is to inform you of a change in the Van Duzen Watershed Fire Safe Council. John Louis Carmona, the director, has nominated Lyn Javier to be his representative on the council with Elliot Brown as her alternate. Lyn is a veteran of the Coast Guard, has a good background in Emergency Preparedness and wildfire safety. She has taken the Humboldt County CERT training and is now a Cert Trainer. She has given presentations in Bridgeville to various groups on topics such as Disaster Preparedness with plans for more. The addition of Lyn Javier to the team has the approval of the Bridgeville Community Center Board.

Sincerely,

georgia Housede

Georgia Howeth Secretary Bridgeville Community Center Board

University of California

UC COOPERATIVE EXTENSION HUMBOLDT

Agriculture and Natural Resources

5630 South Broadway Eureka, CA 95503 (707) 445-7351 office (707) 444-9334 fax http://cehumboldt.ucdavis.edu http://ucanr.org

May 3, 2019

Æ

Humboldt County Board of Supervisors 825 5th Street Eureka, CA 95501

Dear Humboldt County Board of Supervisors:

University of California Cooperative Extension (UCCE) would like to recommend Lenya Quinn-Davidson for appointment to the Humboldt County Fire Safe Council (HCFSC).

Lenya is UCCE's Area Fire Advisor, serving Humboldt, Mendocino, Trinity, and Siskiyou counties. In this role, Lenya works with UC experts and other partners to conduct research, and she coordinates education, outreach, and training on a wide range of fire-related topics. Lenya has worked for UCCE for more than 7 years, and she brings expertise on fire science, prescribed fire, and oak woodland restoration and ecology to landowners and land managers in Humboldt County and beyond.

Lenya also serves as the Director of the Northern California Prescribed Fire Council, the Coordinator of the northern California branch of the California Fire Science Consortium, and the co-lead of the national TREX (prescribed fire training exchange) Coaches Network. In these roles, Lenya provides unique partnerships and capacity to Humboldt County fire managers and landowners.

Lenya has been actively participating in the activities of the HCFSC the last several years and I believe that it would be valuable to officially add her as a member. Her contact information is as follows:

Lenya Quinn-Davidson Area Fire Advisor University of California Cooperative Extension 5630 South Broadway Eureka, CA 95503 Iquinndavidson@ucanr.edu

In addition, we propose that I act as her Alternate if she is unable to attend meetings. In my capacity as the UCCE Forestry Advisor and County Director, I work with forest landowners and natural resource professionals, providing forest research and outreach information on a variety of topics including fire and fuels. I have also worked closely with the HCFSC on several projects and continue to collaborate on program implementation as needed.

Thanks for considering this appointment. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Yana Valachovic UCCE Forestry Advisor and County Director yvala@ucanr.edu

The University of California working in cooperation with Humboldt and Del Norte Counties and the USDA